

26 Ct. Cases 528/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. DEEPAK SONKAR
(NIHAL VIHAR)

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Akshat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back executed.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been **settled with 6 other cases before PLA on 17.02.2026** for a sum of Rs. 1,36,500/-, out of which Rs. 24,000/- has already been paid by the accused and accused has defaulted in making payment.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, **accused is exempted for today only subject to the condition to file bail application within seven days, failing which NBW be issued against the accused.**

List the matter for arguments on the point of notice on **06.07.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
29.05.2026 (sy)